

Vaishalil Tikam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 651 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13577 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 651 OF 2025

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date:
2026.01.13
14:24:46 +0530

Rajesh Singh and Anr.

Appellants/
.. Applicants

Versus

Kesley Building No.2, Coop. Hos. Soc.
Thr. Its Chairman Secretary and Anr.

Respondents

WITH

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 652 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13578 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 652 OF 2025

Rajesh Singh

Appellant/
.. Applicant

Versus

Kesley Building No.2, Coop. Hos. Soc.
Thr. Its Chairman Secretary and Anr.

Respondents

WITH

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 653 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13580 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 653 OF 2025

Shivam Rajesh Singh
Thr. Its CA Mrs. Poonam Rajesh Singh

Appellant/
.. Applicant

Versus

Kesley Building No.2, Coop. Hos. Soc.
Thr. Its Chairman Secretary and Anr.

Respondents

.....

Mr. Iftekhar Sayed i/b. Mr. Rahul Singh, Advocates for Appellants/Applicants.

Mr. Rajesh B. Parab, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JANUARY 12, 2026

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Sayed, learned Advocate for Petitioner and Mr. Rajesh Parab, learned Advocate for Respondent No.1.

2. At the joint request of the learned Advocates, stand over to 29/01/2026.

3. Leave is granted to the Appellants/Applicant to file compilation of documents. Copy of the same be served upon the Respondents in advance.